
Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

SDTC 11/4/2017

139

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Austin Shetland Sheepdog Virginia Thompson NQ 86.1 1.6144

12023 Dilly All American Mary Grace Von Calio NQ 87.59 1.5869

12024 Gray Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 99.67 1.3946



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SDTC 11/4/2017

145

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Dixie Golden Retriever Lois Hammond NQ 67.77 2.1396



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

SDTC 11/4/2017

157

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Xanthi Dandie Dinmont Terrier Nancy Steele100 75.14 2.0894

8019 Indie Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi90 56.57 2.7753

8021 Olivia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Nicola Gosselin NQ 75.56 2.0778



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SDTC 11/4/2017

157

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Tilly Boston Terrier Donna Tessitore NQ 65.42 2.3999

12022 Arya Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 73.43 2.1381

12020 Aimee Italian Greyhound Mary Grace Von Calio NQ 77.71 2.0203



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SDTC 11/4/2017

161

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Wager Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Ralph NQ NT

16027 Dazzle Australian Shepherd Mary Hussey NQ 57.53 2.7985



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SDTC 11/4/2017

164

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Mya Vizsla Urszula Janicki NQ 59.53 2.7549



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SDTC 11/4/2017

168

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Dani Boston Terrier Sheila Jweid-Webber100 62.07 2.7066

12001 Willow Boston Terrier Sandra Ryder NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

SDTC 11/4/2017

175

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Shimmer Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty100 48.88 3.5802

20003 Ruby Golden Retriever Nancy Banask NQ 46.47 3.7659

20004 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin NQ 51.7 3.3849



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SDTC 11/4/2017

175

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Flora Gordon Setter Cindy Fitzgerald NQ 75.15 2.3287



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SDTC 11/4/2017

168

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 40.09 4.1906

8001 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 43.04 3.9033

8007 Brooks All American Patti Evans100 51.92 3.2357

8002 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ NT

8006 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ 52.35 3.2092

8005 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ 65.21 2.5763

8003 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum NQ 67.07 2.5048



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SDTC 11/4/2017

168

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Cooper Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan100 39.04 4.3033

12007 Mayzie Cocker Spaniel Tom O'Brien100 47.59 3.5302

12009 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice100 48.13 3.4905

12004 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 49.33 3.4056

12006 Gem Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan NQ 53.31 3.1514

12008 Lucy Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 54.71 3.0707

12005 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ 58.85 2.8547



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SDTC 11/4/2017

172

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 41.13 4.1819

16005 Keri Shetland Sheepdog Onnaka Dudley100 58.17 2.9569

16003 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 41.78 4.1168

16006 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 43.11 3.9898

16007 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna NQ 46.2 3.7229

16010 Pepper All American Roxanne Vincent NQ 46.57 3.6934

16004 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 55.2 3.1159

16009 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 67.74 2.5391

16011 Axelle Shetland Sheepdog Virginia Thompson NQ 85.02 2.0231



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

SDTC 11/4/2017

175

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle100 34.84 5.023

20017 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 35.98 4.8638

20006 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 38.56 4.5384

20014 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin100 39.7 4.4081

20018 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 43.41 4.0313

20013 Wizzard Brittany Sharon Buehler100 47.42 3.6904

20034 Tarragon Labrador Retriever Melanie Mason100 50.04 3.4972

20022 Cricket American Staffordshire 
Terrier

John O'Hanlon100 51.68 3.3862

20011 Coriander Labrador Retriever Bob Mason100 52.4 3.3397

20019 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon100 55.24 3.168

20009 Notch Border Collie Amber McCune NQ NT

20040 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker NQ 40.53 4.3178

20010 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 44.12 3.9665

20021 Gem Golden Retriever Nancy Banask NQ 47.58 3.6780

20008 Lilah American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Jeannette O'Hanlon NQ 49.65 3.5247

20016 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 49.97 3.5021

20015 Chance Labrador Retriever Maura McPeak NQ 51.87 3.3738



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SDTC 11/4/2017

175

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey100 42.67 4.1012

24002 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello100 48.94 3.5758

24005 Dolly Gordon Setter Liz Wilshere100 53.8 3.2528

24003 Kaboom Border Collie Amber McCune NQ NT

24010 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 45.28 3.8648



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SDTC 11/4/2017

145

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Rio Collie Susan Wolf NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

SDTC 11/4/2017

145

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Whitney Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski NQ 47.53 3.0507



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SDTC 11/4/2017

168

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Jefferson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Nicola Gosselin NQ 72.72 2.3102

8009 Nico French Bulldog Chris Casertino NQ 90.74 1.8514



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SDTC 11/4/2017

175

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Ziva Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski NQ 54.72 3.1981

16013 Rosie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 89.21 1.9617



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SDTC 11/4/2017

175

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Jazz Rottweiler Deborah Moses NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

SDTC 11/4/2017

168

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski100 42.68 3.9363

4003 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 52.85 3.1788

4001 The Dude Miniature Pinscher Anna Schrom Jr100 63.47 2.6469



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SDTC 11/4/2017

168

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 44.82 3.7483

8010 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 56.45 2.9761

8013 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 41.14 4.0836

8014 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting NQ 53.99 3.1117

8011 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore NQ 57.52 2.9207

8012 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 58.11 2.8911

8016 Ranger Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun NQ 67.98 2.4713



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SDTC 11/4/2017

172

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 43.85 3.9225

12010 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 46.4 3.7069

12013 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin100 51.3 3.3528

12012 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 54.5 3.156

12018 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ NT

12017 Bella Border Collie Erin Knotek NQ 43.6 3.945

12019 Nickle Shetland Sheepdog Douglas Vohnoutka NQ 47.72 3.6044

12011 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 52.39 3.2831

12015 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault NQ 76.02 2.2626



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SDTC 11/4/2017

175

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Torque Border Collie Amber McCune100 36.13 4.8436

16019 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 40.95 4.2735

16026 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan100 41.93 4.1736

16021 Callie Collie Susan Wolf100 46.91 3.7305

16018 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum100 52.27 3.3480

16014 Gianna Labrador Retriever Nancy Wetsel100 58.65 2.9838

16022 Katie Rottweiler Peter Piusz100 59.88 2.9225

16017 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ NT

16024 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal NQ 45.58 3.8394

16020 Truly Labrador Retriever Nancy Wetsel NQ 59.45 2.9437



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SDTC 11/4/2017

175

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Ula Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski100 52.32 3.3448

20026 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles NQ 80.87 2.164



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

SDTC 11/4/2017

123

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Xanthi Dandie Dinmont Terrier Nancy Steele100 46.08 2.6693



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

SDTC 11/4/2017

123

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Aimee Italian Greyhound Mary Grace Von Calio NQ 53.45 2.3012



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

SDTC 11/4/2017

125

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Dazzle Australian Shepherd Mary Hussey100 32.41 3.8568



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

SDTC 11/4/2017

127

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Indie Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi95 33.15 3.8311

8021 Olivia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Nicola Gosselin NQ 58.42 2.1739



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SDTC 11/4/2017

127

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Arya Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice93 43.68 2.9075

12021 Tilly Boston Terrier Donna Tessitore NQ 43.36 2.929



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SDTC 11/4/2017

132

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Wager Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Ralph NQ 25.86 5.1044



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

SDTC 11/4/2017

136

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Dixie Golden Retriever Lois Hammond NQ 47.62 2.8559



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SDTC 11/4/2017

136

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Mya Vizsla Urszula Janicki NQ 39.73 3.4231



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

SDTC 11/4/2017

164

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Renny Norfolk Terrier Mary Ellen Sheedy NQ 75.58 2.1699



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

SDTC 11/4/2017

164

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Gem Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan NQ 36.64 4.476

12001 Willow Boston Terrier Sandra Ryder NQ 57.11 2.8717

12002 Dani Boston Terrier Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 57.53 2.8507



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

SDTC 11/4/2017

175

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Ruby Golden Retriever Nancy Banask100 33.02 5.2998

20004 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin NQ 48.11 3.6375



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

SDTC 11/4/2017

175

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Flora Gordon Setter Cindy Fitzgerald NQ 49.25 3.5533



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

SDTC 11/4/2017

164

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 32.49 5.0477

8002 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 35.38 4.6354

8007 Brooks All American Patti Evans100 39.47 4.1551

8006 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 40.01 4.099

8001 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 32.56 5.0369

8003 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum NQ 44.03 3.7247

8005 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ 46.36 3.5375



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

SDTC 11/4/2017

164

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Mayzie Cocker Spaniel Tom O'Brien100 36.15 4.5367

12004 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 42.52 3.8570

12003 Cooper Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan NQ 32.3 5.0774

12008 Lucy Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 37.66 4.3548

12009 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 42.53 3.8561

12005 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ 47.16 3.4775



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

SDTC 11/4/2017

169

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 30.04 5.6258

16007 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 31.81 5.3128

16005 Keri Shetland Sheepdog Onnaka Dudley100 47.84 3.5326

16006 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 34.58 4.8872

16003 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 40.01 4.2239

16004 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 46.19 3.6588

16010 Pepper All American Roxanne Vincent NQ 48.31 3.4982

16011 Axelle Shetland Sheepdog Virginia Thompson NQ 60.4 2.7980

16009 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 60.76 2.7814



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

SDTC 11/4/2017

175

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 26.91 6.5032

20010 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey100 32.12 5.4483

20014 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin100 32.75 5.3435

20021 Gem Golden Retriever Nancy Banask100 33.08 5.2902

20018 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 35.83 4.8842

20015 Chance Labrador Retriever Maura McPeak100 44.53 3.9299

20001 Shimmer Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty NQ NT

20017 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 27.4 6.3869

20012 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 27.97 6.2567

20016 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 34.54 5.0666

20022 Cricket American Staffordshire 
Terrier

John O'Hanlon NQ 35.82 4.8855

20040 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker NQ 36.34 4.8156

20019 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ 38.39 4.5585

20013 Wizzard Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 39.42 4.4394

20008 Lilah American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Jeannette O'Hanlon NQ 61.33 2.8534



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

SDTC 11/4/2017

175

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Kaboom Border Collie Amber McCune100 26.53 6.5963

24004 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey100 33.33 5.2505

24002 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ NT

24010 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 45.56 3.8411

24005 Dolly Gordon Setter Liz Wilshere NQ 52.56 3.3295



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

SDTC 11/4/2017

123

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Trooper Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

SDTC 11/4/2017

128

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Rio Collie Susan Wolf NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

SDTC 11/4/2017

128

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Whitney Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski90 34.41 3.7198



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

SDTC 11/4/2017

136

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Rosie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

100 39.73 3.4231



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

59

SDTC 11/4/2017

164

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Shadow Papillon Mary Grace Von Calio NQ 78.24 2.0961



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

SDTC 11/4/2017

164

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Jefferson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Nicola Gosselin100 42.99 3.8148



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

SDTC 11/4/2017

169

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 58.44 2.8919



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

SDTC 11/4/2017

175

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Truly Labrador Retriever Nancy Wetsel NQ 43.69 4.0055

16012 Ziva Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski NQ 46.21 3.7871



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

59

SDTC 11/4/2017

164

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski100 35.86 4.5733

4003 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 42.48 3.8606

4001 The Dude Miniature Pinscher Anna Schrom Jr NQ 53.59 3.0603



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

SDTC 11/4/2017

164

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting100 41.85 3.9188

8011 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore100 44.22 3.7087

8010 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 46.35 3.5383

8013 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 31.62 5.1866

8017 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 40.62 4.0374

8022 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 41.49 3.9528

8016 Ranger Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun NQ 49.69 3.3005

8012 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 54.43 3.0130

8009 Nico French Bulldog Chris Casertino NQ 62.76 2.6131



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

SDTC 11/4/2017

169

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Bella Border Collie Erin Knotek100 35.99 4.6957

12015 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault100 41.27 4.095

12013 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin100 50.27 3.3618

12016 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ NT

12011 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 41.15 4.1069

12010 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 43.63 3.8735

12019 Nickle Shetland Sheepdog Douglas Vohnoutka NQ 46.04 3.6707



Preferred Masters
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Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan100 33.68 5.196

16018 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum100 50.22 3.4847

16015 Torque Border Collie Amber McCune NQ NT

16024 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal NQ 32.18 5.4382

16019 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ 32.31 5.4163

16021 Callie Collie Susan Wolf NQ 44.3 3.9503

16022 Katie Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 48.48 3.6097

16017 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 53.75 3.2558

16014 Gianna Labrador Retriever Nancy Wetsel NQ 56.14 3.1172
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Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles100 42.42 4.1254

20024 Jazz Rottweiler Deborah Moses NQ NT

20025 Ula Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski NQ 53.06 3.2982

20030 EZ Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 55.59 3.1480


